01-14-2002 FORM P. O-196-5068 U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE 101945365 To the Honorable Commissione. d original documents or copy thereof. 1. Name of conveying party(ies): 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies): DANFOSS FLUID POWER A/S Name: Sauer-Danfoss Holding A/S Internal Address: Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes X No Street Address: Nordborgvej 81 DK-6430 Nordborg, Denmark 3. Nature of conveyance: _ Assignment Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes X No Security Agreement X Change of Name Other _ Execution Date: September 27, 2001 4. Application number(s) or patent number(s). If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: B. Patent No.(s) A. Patent Application No.(s) Please see attached sheet Please see attached sheet Additional numbers attached: X Yes No 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: forty six (46) 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$1,840.00 Name: William M. Lee, Jr. Internal Address: Lee, Mann, Smith, McWilliams, Sweeney & Ohlson X Enclosed Street Address: P.O. Box 2786 City: Chicago State: Illinois Zip: 60690-2786 Authorized to be charged to deposit account 8. Deposit account number: 12-0913 (Attach duplicate copy of this form if paying by deposit account.) DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 9. Statement and signature. and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is to October 24, 2001 Date William M. Lee, Jr. Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments and document 5 Signature Name of Person Signing

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:

00000040 09795639 01/14/2002 TDIAZ1

01 FC:581

1840.00 OP

Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks

Box Assignments

Washington, D.C. 20231

Public burden reporting for this sample cover sheet is estimated to average about 30 minutes per document to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and gathering the data needed, and completing and reviewing the sample cover sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Office of Information Systems, PK2-1000C, Washington, D.C. 20231, and to the Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0011), Washington, D.C. 20503.

List of patents and patent applications

Country USA

Application no. 09/795 639	Filing date 2001-02-28	Patent no.
09/833 951	2001-04-12	
09/863 642	2001-05-23	
09/875 637	2001-06-06	
09/715 610	2000-11-17	
08/175 440	1994-01-03	5493861
08/170 302	1993-12-22	5452579
08/563 894	1995-11-22	5596498
08/185 941	1994-01-14	5390693
08/454 321	1995-06-02	5660096
08/464 688	1995-06-06	5701795
08/360 671	1994-12-19	5517102
08/446 684	1995-06-01	5747950
08/535 006	1994-03-25	5649815
08/663 204	1994-12-14	5701970
08/702 688	1995-02-09	6065494
08/696 977	1995-02-17	5896943
08/913 944	1996-03-25	5806561
08/528 639	1995-09-14	5577434
09/091 114	1996-12-10	6213247
09/117 633	1997-02-18	6016656
09/202 050	1997-06-04	6131389
08/933 438	1997-09-18	5857331
08/933 439	1997-09-18	5852935
09/096 059	1998-06-11	6203439
09/402 580	1998-04-06	
09/381 567	1998-04-06	6169345
09/381 570	1998-04-06	
09/486 128	1998-08-25	6186173
09/161 009	1998-09-25	6158993
09/176 810	1998-10-22	
09/674 210	1999-05-06	
09/701 058	1999-06-22	
09/701 059	1999-06-07	
09/541 183	2000-04-03	
09/550 697	2000-04-17	6220289

2001-10-02

List of patents and patent applications

Country USA

Application no. 09/593 407	Filing date 2000-06-14	Patent no.
09/649 977	2000-08-29	
09/650 392	2000-08-29	
09/611 116	2000-07-06	
09/742 491	2000-12-20	
09/749 524	2000-12-27	
09/795 640	2001-02-28	
09/795 638	2001-02-28	
09/749 840	2000-12-27	
09/863 643	2001-05-23	



Bearing the date 17th may 2000 of the notified amendments relating to the company:

"DANFOSS FLUID POWER A/S" Nordborgvej 81 DK-6430 Nordborg

of the municipality of Nordborg

which company is recorded in the register of the Danish Commerce and Companies Agency under CVR-nr 20161612 (former registration number A/S 29.299) have been recorded in the register of the agency, whereupon the company is carrying the name:

"SAUER-DANFOSS (NORDBORG) A/S" Nordborgvej 81 DK-6430 Nordborg

And bearing the date 31st august 2001 of the notifed amendments relating to the company:

"SAUER-DANFOSS (NORDBORG) A/S" Nordborgvej 81 DK-6430 Nordborg

of the municipality of Nordborg

which company is recorded in the register of the Danish Commerce and Companies Agency under CVR-nr 20161612 (former registration number A/S 29.299) have been recorded in the register of the agency, whereupon the company is carrying the name:

www.eogs.dk



"SAUER-DANFOSS HOLDING A/S" Nordborgvej 81 DK-6430 Nordborg

Copenhagen, 27th September 2001

I confirm that this is a true copy of the original name change certificate.

J. Bo ensen Corps Counsel

1780 KØBENHAVN V

TELEFON 33 30 77 00

RECORDED: 01/08/2002

KAMPMANNSGADE 1

www.eogs.dk